RI	01-11-200		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM COMMER Patent and Trade	RCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10291776	Please record	the attached origina	al documents or o	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ching-Tsai Chou Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	. 22 · 04 d? □Yes ¾ No	2. Name and (1) Name: Address	address of receiving AirDigit Inco s: 10F-1, No. 29	orporation , Pu-Ting Road,	U.S. PTO 20741	
M Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other		(2) Name: Address	Mei-Shan Vil	-Hou Road, lage, Hou-Li Cou	ountry	
Execution Date: Dec. 16, 2004		Additional na	Tai-Chung Hame(s) & address(es) at	·	Xi No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) for "Communication Headset"		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	Dec. 16, 2004		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	per of applications a	and patents involv	/ed: 1	
Name: Jason Z. Lin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Supreme Patent	t Services					
Street Address: Post Office Box	2339	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Saratoga State: CA	ZIP: <u>95070</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of	foregoing information is	Signature	\sim	Dec. 22		
	ts to be recorded with te US Patent and Trade P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	emark Office, Ma	ail Stop Assignment			

PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Chou, Ching-T	sai			
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinaft		SSIGNOR, have	invented certain new and useful	
improvements COMMUNICATION HEAD	DSET			
hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an appli	cation for United St	tates Letters Pater	it was	
executed on even date herewith;				
executed on	_;			
filed on, S				
filed as PCT International Application No.		on	,designating	
The United States of America;				
Patent numberi			 •	
1. AirDigit Incor	poration			
WHEREAS, whose post office address(es) are 1. 10 f-1, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s), are desirous of	<u>ио оо о</u>		d U	Ф
whose post office address(es) are 2. NO. 8	10. 29,1 5.Chia-H	u-iing M	et-Shan Villaga	laiwan Hou-Li
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s), are desirous of	acquiring the entire	e night, little and	interest in and to the same in the	ountry.
United States;			Tai-Chung Hs	ien, Taiwan
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consid	teration, receipt of	which is hereby	acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,	
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said A	SSIGNEE, the enti	ire right, title, an	d interest in and to said invention	
and application throughout the United States of Ameri	rica, including any	and all Letters	Patent granted on any division,	
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said app	lication.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	documents that less	ally may be remi	ired in connection with the filing	•
prosecution and maintenance of said application or an	-		-	
including additional documents that may be required to			•	
further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without	_		·	
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request d			• •	
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide furth			•	
be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecu	tion, maintenance	and defense of	any patent application or patent	
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIG	iNOR's obligations	under this instru	ment shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representa	tives.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests th	e Commissioner of	Patents and Trad	emarks to issue any and all Letters	
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIG	INEE of the entire	e right, title and	interest in and to the same, for	
ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and b	choof of ASSIGNE	E's legal represe	ntatives and successors, to the full	
end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be	granted, as fully a	and entirely as th	e same would have been held by	
ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Assignor: Chou, Ching-Tsai	Dated this 16	th ^{day of} Dec	.,2004 at Taiwan	
No. 855, Chia-Hou Ro	ad,	•		
Mei-Shan Village,	~ 1	~ 1		
Hou-Li Country,	(non	('In	in Tani	
Tai-Chung Hsien,	<u> </u>		7 7000	
Taiwan		3	Siglature	•
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at	
			0:	
Assignor	Dated this	day of	Signature	
ದಾ ುಕ್ಕಳ ೮!	Seco (813	day of	at	
			Signature	
			•	

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0150